Parking permit price list 2025-26 HHackney

Prices from 27 May 2025

Resident permit prices — based on CO, emissions with a diesel surcharge

3 months 6 months 12 months

1 No local CO, emissions £13.00 £26.00 £52.00
2 1-50g/km, 50cc or under*

All other vehicles £18.00 £35.50 £71.00

Diesel powered vehicles £93.00 £185.50 £371.00
3 51-75g/km, or 51 - 125¢cc*

All other vehicles £20.00 £40.00 £80.00

Diesel powered vehicles £95.00 £190.00 £380.00
4 | 76-90g/km

All other vehicles £22.50 £44.50 £89.00

Diesel powered vehicles £97.50 £194.50 £389.00
5 91-100g/km, or 126 - 400cc*

All other vehicles £24.50 £49.00 £98.00

Diesel powered vehicles £99.50 £199.00 £398.00
6 |[101-110g/km

All other vehicles £26.50 £52.50 £105.00

Diesel powered vehicles £101.50 £202.50 £405.00
7 111-130g/km, or 401 - 800cc*

All other vehicles £34.00 £68.00 £136.00

Diesel powered vehicles £109.00 £218.00 £436.00
8 131-150g/km

All other vehicles £38.00 £75.50 £151.00

Diesel powered vehicles £113.00 £225.50 £451.00
9 151-170g/km, or 801 - 1200cc*

All other vehicles £45.50 £91.00 £182.00

Diesel powered vehicles £120.50 £241.00 £482.00
10 | 171-190g/km

All other vehicles £62.00 £123.50 £247.00

Diesel powered vehicles £137.00 £273.50 £547.00
11 [ 191-225g/km, or 1201cc- 2000cc*

All other vehicles £83.50 £166.50 £333.00

Diesel powered vehicles £158.50 £316.50 £633.00
12 | 226-255g/km

All other vehicles £114.00 £227.50 £455.00

Diesel powered vehicles £189.00 £377.50 £755.00
13 [ Over 256g/km or 2001cc*

All other vehicles £149.00 £298.00 £596.00

Please note that all fees and charges are reviewed annually and generally increase in line with the consumer price index.



Diesel powered vehicles

£224.00

£448.00

£896.00

*Where no information is held on a vehicle's CO, emissions, the price will be calculated on engine size.
**Diesel surcharge - except RDE2 compliant vehicles will be £300 per year

Estate parking permit - based on CO, emissions with a diesel surcharge

12 months

1 No local CO, emissions £46.00
2 1-50g/km, 50cc or under*

All other vehicles £56.00

Diesel powered vehicles £227.00
3 51-75g/km, or 51 - 125cc*

All other vehicles £62.00

Diesel powered vehicles £233.00
4 76-90g/km

All other vehicles £69.00

Diesel powered vehicles £240.00
5 91-100g/km, or 126 - 400cc*

All other vehicles £75.00

Diesel powered vehicles £246.00
6 101-110g/km

All other vehicles £81.00

Diesel powered vehicles £252.00
7 111-130g/km, or 401 - 800cc*

All other vehicles £86.00

Diesel powered vehicles £257.00
8 131-150g/km

All other vehicles £97.00

Diesel powered vehicles £268.00
9 151-170g/km, or 801 - 1200cc*

All other vehicles £120.00

Diesel powered vehicles £291.00
10 | 171-190g/km

All other vehicles £164.00

Diesel powered vehicles £335.00
11 | 191-225g/km, or 1201cc- 2000cc*

All other vehicles £209.00

Diesel powered vehicles £380.00
12 | 226-255g/km

All other vehicles £276.00

Diesel powered vehicles £447 00
13 [ Over 256g/km or 2001cc*

All other vehicles £387.00

Diesel powered vehicles £558.00

Please note that all fees and charges are reviewed annually and generally increase in line with the consumer price index.




*Where no information is held on a vehicle's CO, emissions, the price will be calculated on engine size.
**Diesel surcharge - except RDE2 compliant vehicles will be £171 per year

Estate parking permit (blue badge holders only)

12 months only Blue badge holders
All vehicles Free

Business permit — based on CO, emissions with a diesel surcharge

Band 3 months 12 months
1 No local CO, emissions £13.00 £52.00
2 1-50g/km, 50cc or under*

All other vehicles £52.00 £208.00

Diesel powered vehicles £127.00 £508.00
3 51-75g/km, or 51 - 125cc*

All other vehicles £60.50 £242.00

Diesel powered vehicles £135.50 £542.00
4 76-90g/km

All other vehicles £64.00 £256.00

Diesel powered vehicles £139.00 £556.00
5 91-100g/km, or 126 - 400cc*

All other vehicles £69.00 £276.00

Diesel powered vehicles £144.00 £576.00
6 101-110g/km

All other vehicles £77.50 £310.00

Diesel powered vehicles £152.50 £610.00
7 111-130g/km, or 401 - 800cc*

All other vehicles £113.50 £453.00

Diesel powered vehicles £188.50 £753.00
8 131-150g/km

All other vehicles £129.00 £515.00

Diesel powered vehicles £204.00 £815.00
9 151-170g/km, or 801 - 1200cc*

All other vehicles £144.00 £575.00

Diesel powered vehicles £219.00 £875.00
10 | 171-190g/km

All other vehicles £174.50 £698.00

Diesel powered vehicles £249.50 £998 00
11 | 191-225g/km, or 1201cc- 2000cc*

All other vehicles £232.50 £929.00

Diesel powered vehicles £307.50 £1229.00
12 | 226-255g/km

All other vehicles £315.50 £1261.00

Diesel powered vehicles £390.50 £1561.00

Please note that all fees and charges are reviewed annually and generally increase in line with the consumer price index.




13 [ Over 256g/km or 2001cc*
All other vehicles £390.00 £1560.00
Diesel powered vehicles £465.00 £1860.00

*Where no information is held on a vehicle's CO, emissions, the price will be calculated on engine size.
**Diesel surcharge - except RDE2 compliant vehicles will be £300 per year

Companion badge (for blue badge holders)

Companion badge
Companion badge Free

Community support permit - based on CO, emissions with a diesel surcharge

12 months

1 No local CO, emissions £51.00
2 [1-50g/km, 50cc or under*

All other vehicles £128.00

Diesel powered vehicles £378.00
3 51-75g/km, or 51 - 125¢cc*

All other vehicles £143.00

Diesel powered vehicles £393.00
4 76-90g/km

All other vehicles £148.00

Diesel powered vehicles £398.00
5 91-100g/km, or 126 - 400cc*

All other vehicles £157.00

Diesel powered vehicles £407.00
6 101-110g/km

All other vehicles £172.00

Diesel powered vehicles £422.00
7 111-130g/km, or 401 - 800cc*

All other vehicles £276.00

Diesel powered vehicles £526.00
8 131-150g/km

All other vehicles £304.00

Diesel powered vehicles £554.00
9 | 151-170g/km, or 801 - 1200cc*

All other vehicles £329.00

Diesel powered vehicles £579.00
10 | 171-190g/km

All other vehicles £382.00

Diesel powered vehicles £632.00
11 | 191-225g/km, or 1201cc- 2000cc*

All other vehicles £474.00

Please note that all fees and charges are reviewed annually and generally increase in line with the consumer price index.



Diesel powered vehicles £724.00
12 | 226-255g/km

All other vehicles £621.00

Diesel powered vehicles £871.00
13 [ Over 256g/km or 2001cc*

All other vehicles £750.00

Diesel powered vehicles £1,000.00

*Where no information is held on a vehicle's CO, emissions, the price will be calculated on engine size.
**Diesel surcharge - except RDE2 compliant vehicles will be £250.00 per year.

Doctor’s permit prices - based on CO, emissions with a diesel surcharge

Band 12 months
1 No local CO, emissions £294.50
2 CO, emissions (up to 120 g/km), or smaller engines under 500cc
All other vehicles £436.00
Diesel powered vehicles £736.00
3 CO, emissions (121-185 g/km), or engines 501cc-1200cc
All other vehicles £575.50
Diesel powered vehicles £875.50
4 CO, emissions (186-225g/km), or engines 1201cc - 2000cc
All other vehicles £716.50
Diesel powered vehicles £1,016.50
5 CO, emissions (226 g/km +), or engines 2001cc +
All other vehicles £857.50
Diesel powered vehicles £1,157.50

*Where no information is held on a vehicle's CO, emissions, the price will be calculated on engine size.
**Diesel surcharge - except RDE2 compliant vehicles will be £300.00 per year.

Doctor’s permit prices, parking zones A & B only - based on CO, emissions with a
diesel surcharge

12 months

1 No local CO, emissions £563.00
2 CO, emissions (up to 120 g/km), or smaller engines under 500cc

All other vehicles £704.00

Diesel powered vehicles £1,004.00
3 CO, emissions (121-185 g/km), or engines 501cc-1200cc

All other vehicles £844.00

Diesel powered vehicles £1,144.00
4 CO, emissions (186-225g/km), or engines 1201cc - 2000cc

All other vehicles £985.00

Diesel powered vehicles £1,285.00
5 CO, emissions (226 g/km +), or engines 2001cc +

Please note that all fees and charges are reviewed annually and generally increase in line with the consumer price index.



All other vehicles £1,126.00
Diesel powered vehicles £1,426.00

*Where no information is held on a vehicle's CO, emissions, the price will be calculated on engine size.
**Diesel surcharge - except RDE2 compliant vehicles will be £300.00 per year.

All zone permit - based on CO, emissions with a diesel surcharge

12 months

1 No local CO, emissions £1,432.50
2 CO, emissions (up to 120 g/km), or smaller engines under 500cc

All other vehicles £1,944.50

Diesel powered vehicles £2,444.50
3 CO, emissions (121-185 g/km), or engines 501cc-1200cc

All other vehicles £2,455.00

Diesel powered vehicles £2 955.00
4 CO, emissions (186-225g/km), or engines 1201cc - 2000cc

All other vehicles £2,967.00

Diesel powered vehicles £3,467.00
5 CO, emissions (226 g/km +), or engines 2001cc +

All other vehicles £3,670.50

Diesel powered vehicles £4,170.50
*Where no information is held on a vehicle's CO, emissions, the price will be calculated on engine size.
**Diesel surcharge - except RDE2 compliant vehicles will be £500.00 per year.

Suspensions

Suspensions - all parking zones

An administration fee of £96.50 is chargeable for each suspension (regardless of the duration and
number of spaces required). In addition to this, a charge of £42.50 per space, per day is charged.
Please note that all suspension applications must be received providing at least seven working
days before the suspension start date. Emergency suspensions incur an additional £155.00 fee.
Please see the terms and conditions (available at the bottom of the application form) for more
details.

Resident visitor vouchers (on-street)

BOOK LIMITS RUN BY CALENDAR YEAR (January-December) Price per book
ONE DAY VISITOR VOUCHERS

Standard rate (one day, five cards in a book)* £28.00
Surcharge 1: households buying between 11-20 books a year. Household + £11.00
allowances are applied across all types of vouchers bought.

Surcharge 2: households buying between 21-30 books a year. Household + £27.00
allowances are applied across all types of vouchers bought.

Surcharge 3: households buying between 31-40 books a year. Household + £50.00
allowances are applied across all types of vouchers bought.

TWO HOUR VISITOR VOUCHERS

Standard rate (two hours, 20 cards in a book)* | £44.50

Please note that all fees and charges are reviewed annually and generally increase in line with the consumer price index.



Surcharge 1: households buying between 11-20 books a year. Household + £22.00
allowances are applied across all types of vouchers bought

Surcharge 2: households buying between 21-30 books a year. Household + £45.00
allowances are applied across all types of vouchers bought.
Surcharge 3: households buying between 31-40 books a year. Household + £66.00

allowances are applied across all types of vouchers bought.
*For blue badge holders and peoples ages 60 and over a 50% discounted rate applies to the first
24 books bought per calendar year

Estate parking visitor vouchers

BOOK LIMITS RUN BY CALENDAR MONTH, AS PER ESTATE Price per book
ONE DAY ESTATE PARKING VISITOR VOUCHERS

Standard rate — including blue badge holders (one day, ten cards in a book, £18.00
valid for six months from date of issue)

Discounted rate for people 60 and over (one day, ten cards in a book, valid for £9.00

six months from date of issue)

Other vouchers

Price per book

Community support permit vouchers (book of five one day vouchers, standard £54.50
rate.)
All zone voucher (one day, ten cards in a book) £288.00

Dispensations
Dispensations — removals, extended

deliveries or works Perday Weddings Funerals

Dispensation charge per 5m car space per £25.50 Two free waivers | Ten free waivers

day granted granted
Administration fees and permit refunds

Administration fee for replacing stolen permit (upon receipt of crime reference Free

number)

Cost of replacing lost/damaged permit (all other types) — lose the right for a Free

refund upon re-issue of the same permit.

Permit refunds

Refunds are payable for each full calendar month remaining on the permit from £25.50

the date we receive your refund request. There must be a minimum of three or
months remaining on the permit. There is an administration charge of £25.50 to | £73.50 for estate
process a refund request (£13.50 for estate resident permits). If we have to resident permits
cancel your permit because of fraud or misuse then you will not be eligible for a only
refund.

Dedicated bay costs — not specific permit related

Dedicated bay costs
All zones

Disabled bay Free
Implementation charge (all types other than a disabled bay) £2,181.00

Please note that all fees and charges are reviewed annually and generally increase in line with the consumer price index.



